Questions and Answers

ARE – Expression of Interest (EOI 003-23): Supply and installation of Multi-Span Greenhouse to at least 93 greenhouse vegetable farmers

1. Where can we find the bidding documents?

<u>Response</u>: Please note that the documents required to be filled in and submitted in response to EOI003-23 are: Table 1. Minimum Greenhouse Specifications and Pricing Table in the **Technical Specifications** section 1.3 and supporting documents. in addition to the below:

- A copy of the company valid legal registration (Commercial Circular, Commercial Register, and Ministry of Finance)
- Profile and history of the company 2 to 3 pages including a description of available assets, facilities, and human resources to successfully undertake this activity.
- Past performance including a list of previous experience working with USAID (especially on works of similar size and scope)
- 3 reference projects with contact names and details.

Detailed information on the submission details and documentation required can be found in <u>Section 1.6</u> **Submission Responses** of the EOI.

2. Regarding specifications of the greenhouse, the concrete cost for the basis should be included in the applicant quotation or it's on the farmers.

Response: it will be on the farmers to cover the cost.

3. What is the number of hooks per spam?

<u>Response:</u> this will be dependent on the type of crop and should be mentioned by the applicant.